

100852982

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 524-006

## TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
riease record the attached original documents of copy diction.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Richard D. Cummins, Jack A. Perry</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>[] yes</li> <li>[X] no</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>O-Jet DSI, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>303 StateAvenue</u>			
3. Nature of Conveyance  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date:  September 9, 1998	City: North Haven State: CT Zip: 06473  Additional names and addresses attached? [ ] yes [X] no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):			
09/113,739	N/A			
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert M. Haroun	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  [1]			
Internal Address: SOFER & HAROUN, LLP  Street Address: 342 Madison Avenue, Suite 1921	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10173	8. Deposit account number: 19-2825  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Joseph Sofer, Esq.   September 29, 1998     Name of Person Signing   Date				
	gnature Date Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [3]			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)  do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

10/08/1998 BHINES 00000028 09113739 03 FC:581 40.00 DP PATENT Docket No. 524-006

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

## WHEREAS:

Jack A. Perry residing at 704 Powell Lane, Lewiston, New York, 14092, U.S.A., and Richard D. Cummins residing at 33 Harmony Circle, Orchard Park, New York 14127 U.S.A, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has made a discovery or invention entitled:

FLUID MIXING APPARATUS	<u>S HAVING A</u>	CONDENSING	TUBE ARRAY
(title of discovery or invention)			

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

[X] for which application or Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>July 10, 1998</u>, under Serial No. <u>09/113,739</u>, and

WHEREAS:

Q-Jet DSI, Inc. 303 State Street North Haven, CT 06473

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars (\$10), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United states of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that he will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to him respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0530 Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, he will at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signature: Richard D. Cumping. Date: 4/10/98

On this <u>/ot</u> day of <u>Augustus</u>, 19 <u>98</u>, before me personally came **RICHARD D. CUMMINS**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

MITCH CHMMINN

Notary Public in the State of n.y. Country of Ene my commission lipines 3/13/49.

Assignor's Signature:

Jack A. Perry

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

Date: 9-10-98

On this day of Application 1998, before me personally came JACK A. PERRY, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

QUALIFIED in the State of My County of Eine My Commission expires 1/13/99.

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0531